
 

Administrative Office:  2700 “M” Street, Suite 302, Bakersfield, CA  93301-2370 
Phone (661) 862-5250 – Fax (661) 862-5251 

www.kernair.org – ekapcd@co.kern.ca.us 

Glen E. Stephens, P.E. 
 

Air Pollution Control Officer 

Eastern Kern 
Air Pollution Control District 

 

   
 
 
 

 
 
July 27, 2017 
 
 
Board of Directors 
Eastern Kern APCD 
2700 "M" Street, Suite 302 
Bakersfield, CA  93301 
 
 
SUBJECT: Amendment No. 3 to Agreement with Air Sciences, Inc. for New Ridgecrest 

Monitoring Station 
 
Honorable Board: 
 
On November 12, 2015, the Eastern Kern Air Pollution Control District (District) and Air 
Sciences, Inc. entered into Agreement (No. 11-021-2015) to obtain the required personnel, tools, 
and equipment to install the upgraded Ridgecrest Air Monitoring Station.  The new station will 
include a shelter to house PM10 and PM2.5 air monitors, data logging equipment, meteorological 
equipment, a computer, and data transmitting equipment.   
 
After the initial Agreement was established, it was necessary to move the location of the air 
monitoring station to 2051 West Ward Avenue, Ridgecrest.  The new location does not have the, 
necessary, meteorological (MET) tower that existed at the prior location.  Therefore, a new MET 
tower and labor to install the tower is required.  The overall cost increase for the new MET tower 
is $20,150; bringing the total Agreement amount to $162,150. 
 
IT IS RECOMMENDED your Board approve and authorize Chairman to sign the Amendment 
No. 3 (07-014-2017a) to Agreement No. 11-021-2015 with Air Sciences, Incorporated. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Glen E. Stephens, P.E. 
Air Pollution Control Officer 
 
GES: lr 
Attachment 
 

http://www.kernair.org/
mailto:kapcd@co.kern.ca.us

